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Lisa Clavelli <lisa.clavelli@nara.gov>

Fwd: Deadline TODAY reminder/minor revisions: Letter to State & Archivist re
Clinton email preservation
1 message

Paul Wester <paul.wester@nara.gov> Mon, Mar 16, 2015 at 1:01 PM
To: "Clavelli, Lisa" <lisa.clavelli@nara.gov>, Margaret Hawkins <margaret.hawkins@nara.gov>

Paul M. Wester, Jr.
Chief Records Officer for the U.S. Government
National Archives and Records Administration
301­837­3120

­­­­­­­­­­ Forwarded message ­­­­­­­­­­
From: GaryM Stern <garym.stern@nara.gov>
Date: Mon, Mar 16, 2015 at 12:01 PM
Subject: Fwd: Deadline TODAY reminder/minor revisions: Letter to State & Archivist re Clinton email
preservation
To: "Ferriero, David" <david.ferriero@nara.gov>, "Wall, Debra" <debra.wall@nara.gov>, "Bosanko, William"
<william.bosanko@nara.gov>, "Wester, Paul" <paul.wester@nara.gov>, "Garland, Donna"
<donna.garland@nara.gov>, "Hamilton, John" <john.hamilton@nara.gov>, Miriam Kleiman
<miriam.kleiman@nara.gov>, "Diachenko, Laura" <laura.diachenko@nara.gov>, "Bergman, Hannah"
<Hannah.Bergman@nara.gov>, Donald Rosen <donald.rosen@nara.gov>, Lisa Haralampus
<lisa.haralampus@nara.gov>, "Semo, Alina" <alina.semo@nara.gov>, Arian Ravanbakhsh
<Arian.Ravanbakhsh@nara.gov>

fyi, see sign on letter circulating on the FOIA listserve concerning the Clinton emails, addressed to Kerry and
Ferriero.  

Gary M. Stern
General Counsel
National Archives and Records Administration
8601 Adelphi Road
College Park, MD  20740
301­837­3026 (office)
301­837­0293 (fax) 
garym.stern@nara.gov 

­­­­­­­­­­ Forwarded message ­­­­­­­­­­
From: Patrice McDermott <pmcdermott@openthegovernment.org>
Date: Mon, Mar 16, 2015 at 11:47 AM
Subject: Deadline TODAY reminder/minor revisions: Letter to State & Archivist re Clinton email preservation
To: FOI­L@listserv.syr.edu

A reminder that the deadline for signing on to the attached letter to the Archivist and state Department
regarding Sec. Clinton’s emails is COB today. The letter has been revised somewhat since it was first
circulated to make the language more precise and cautious, and to acknowledge the possibility that some of
the relevant emails may have been deleted. Please contract me at khawkins@openthegovernment.org
if your organization would like to sign on, or contact me or Patrice McDermott by email or at 202­332­6736
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with any questions.

 

Thanks,

Katherine Hawkins
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